

Phone No.04936 202539

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No.WS(3)7/2021-KPSC_DOWYD

Kalpetta, Dated: 09.12.2021

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION- II

Sub :Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Wayanad- JHI Gr II (Cat.No 421/19) in Health Services Department in Wayanad District-Addendum Notification issuing of Reg.

.

Ref :1) Ranked List No 346/2021/DOW dated 04.10.2021 2) Letter No DR3-4/10/2019 -KPSC- Part (3) dated 06.12.2021of the Secretary KPSC Tvm.

It is hereby notified that the following note is additionally included in the note (1) of Ranked List No.346/2021/DOW dated 04.10.2021 for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II (Category No 421/2019) in Health Services Department in Wayanad District.

Accordingly, the revised note in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

NOTE 1(a) "further selection process of this post will be subject to further orders in OA (EKM) No . 1537/2021"

The Ranked List No 346/2021/ DOW dated 04.10.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

MAHESH BABU K S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer